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Dear Collector 

Another First Come First Served List of collectibles for immediate sale, with a mixed range of items for your 

perusal, some new, some unsold from previous sales.  As usual these are offered on a first come, first served basis.  

If you wish to order please do so without delay as many items sell in the first days.  It’s best to email 

petergeoffroy@gmail or phone (00353) 86 8573270 or text.    

There is no printed catalogue for this list. 

Peter    

    

  

  BANKNOTES 

 1 Share certificate  for Butlins Limited 1961.  Fine. €12.00 

  

  COINS: Ireland 

 2 George III silver bank token "TEN IRISH PENCE" 1805, vf. €25.00 

 3 LSD.  Pearse silver ten shillings 1966 x5.  Very fine, lightly toned.  (5) €90.00 

 4 LSD.  Halfcrown 1934 x2, fine and vf.  (2) €20.00 

 5 LSD.  Halfcrown 1931, florin 1937 and shilling 1928.  Good fine.  (3) €20.00 

 6 LSD.  Florins x3: 1928 vf, 1931 fine, 1939 vf.  (3) €20.00 

 7 LSD.  Florins x3: 1933, 1934 x2.  About fine to fine.  (3) €20.00 

 8 George III farthing 1806, very fine. €16.00 

 9 Decimal.  One pound 1996 missing indented security edge.  Good  vf. €20.00 

 10 2004 Central Bank Celtic Swan ten euro silver proof in presentation case with cert. €38.00 

 11 2005 Central Bank Rowan Hamilton ten euro silver proof in presentation case with cert. €38.00 

 12 2006 Central Bank Samuel Beckett ten euro silver proof in presentation case with cert. €40.00 

 13 2012 Central Bank fifteen euro Dogs silver proof in presentation case with cert. €40.00 

 14 2014 Central Bank John McCormack ten euro silver proof in presentation case with cert. €40.00 

 15 2015 Central Bank Ernest Walton silver fifteen euro proof in presentation case. €40.00 

 16 Political Countermarks.  Irish five pence coins overstruck with "UDA" on 1970 and "UFF" on  €20.00 
 1980. F7 Fine.  (2) 

  

  COINS: World  

 17 Canada.  George VI half dollar x2, 1940 & 1943 both ef lustrous, and EWVII twenty-five cents  €20.00 
 1906 fine.  (3) 

 18 Canada.  George V half dollars x2: 1917 & 1919.  Fine plus.  (2) €20.00 

 19 UK.  Victoria crown 1897.  Very fine. €30.00 

 20 UK.  George III halfcrown 1817, about fine. €25.00 

 21 UK.  George III halfcrown 1817 about fine, Charle I shilling holed and clipped, George III  €20.00 
 sixpence 1816 about fine.  (3) 

 22 UK.  George III halfcrown 1819, fine. €20.00 

 23 UK.  George IV halfcrown 1821 about fine, shilling 1821 very good, shilling 1824 fine.  (3) €20.00 

 24 UK.  William IV halfcrown 1836 x2.  Fine.  (2) €20.00 



 25 UK.  Victoria halfcrown 1879, heavy wear, about fine. €15.00 

 26 UK.  Victoria halfcrown 1883, vf. €25.00 

 27 UK.  Victoria halfcrowns x2: 1885 & 1890, and sixpence 1897.  Fine.  (3) €20.00 

 28 UK.  Victoria halfcrown 1895 and florin 1901.  Very fine.  (2) €20.00 

 29 UK.  Edward VII halfcrown 1904, about vf. €20.00 

 30 UK. George V halfcrowns x2: 1925 & 1930, florin 1932.  Fine.  (3) €20.00 
 31 UK.  George V halfcrown 1930 x2, florin 1925.  Good fine.  (3) €20.00 

 32 UK.  Victoria Gothic florin 1849 x2, shilling 1883.  Fine to good fine.  (3) €20.00 

 33 UK.  Victoria Gothic florin 1883 vf, and young head shilling 1887 about fine.  (2) €20.00 

 34 UK.  Edward VII florins x2: 1903 & 1910.  Vf.  (2) €20.00 

 35 UK.  Edward VII florins x2, 1907 & 1910, shilling 1910, threepence 1903.  Fine to good fine.  (4) €20.00 

 36 UK.  George V florin 1911 x2,  and sixpence 1911.  About vf.  (3) €20.00 

 37 UK.  George V florin 1918 x2.  Good vf.  (2) €20.00 

 38 UK.  Victoria shillings, young head x4: 1855, 1860, 1865 & 1866.  Fine.  (4) €20.00 

 39 UK.  George V shillings x5: 1911, 1913, 1914, 1915 & 1917.  Good fine to vf.  (5) €20.00 

 40 UK.  1948-66 duplicated range of sixpences, mainly vf or better.  (50) €7.00 

 41 USA.  Barber half dollars 1905 "O" and 1912 "S".  Fine.  (2) €20.00 

 42 USA.  Silver Peace dollar 1922, fine. €20.00 

 43 UK.  George I shilling worn almost smooth countermarked "F*F" and "HUL", also William III  €20.00 
 sixpence 1697 fine and George II sixpence 1731 about fine.  (3) 

 44 UK.  George III crown, fine. €20.00 

  

  MILITARIA, MEDALS & BADGES 

 45 Two books: "In the Service of Peace: Memories of Lebanon from the pages of An Cosantoir"  €20.00 
 ed Comdt Brendan O'Shea 2001 softcover 224 pages, and "Heroes of Jadotville: The Soldiers'  
 Story" Rose Doyle with Leo Quinlan 2016 softcover 383 pages illustrated.  Fine.  (2) 

 46 "Chiefs of Staff: The Portrait Collection of the Irish Defence Forces" ed Col Tom Hodson 2011  €10.00 
 softcover 127 pages with 28 full page portraits of Chiefs of Staff.  Fine. 

 47 "A Bloody Week: The Irish at Arnhem" Dan Harvey 2019 softcover 136 pages.  Fine. €10.00 

 48 Rotary International large yellow metal medal "Paul Harris Fellow" with ribbon in  €12.00 
 presentation box.  Very fine. 

 49 Bag with world mix of medals, tokens, elongates etc.  Mainly fine.  (50 large, 25 small) €20.00 

  

  CIGARETTE CARDS 

 50 Cigarette Cards.  Gallaher's "Irish View Scenery" mixed lot of 36, comprising 6 matt and 30  €25.00 
 gloss finish.  Fine.  (36) 

 51 Cigarette Cards.  Players "Highland Clans" 1907 set of 25.  Good to fine.  (25) €30.00 

 52 Cigarette Cards.  Player's "Kings & Queens of England" 1935 set of 50.  Fine.  (50) €25.00 

  

 

 



  EPHEMERA: Ireland (by date) 

 53 "PAT" satirical magazine 2nd Sept 1882, 8 pages.  Fine. €12.00 

 54 "Songs of the Glens of Antrim"  Moira O'Neill 1900 decorative hardcover 61 pages.  Very good. €20.00 

 55 "La Brasserie Arthur Guinness & Sons" (Arthur Guinness Brewery) 1910 text in French  €6.00 
 description by Technical College Liege, softcover 8 pages illustrated. 

 56 "Old Celtic Romances" PW Joyce 1920 softcover 202 pages.  Very good. €8.00 

 57 Trade Catalogue.  "Tickets in Rolls, Books or Pads" Gaynor Browne Ltd 1&2 Eden Quay Dublin €6.00 
  illustrated in colour 56 pages.  Fine. 

 58 Newtown School Waterford.  Newtown & Mountmellick Old Scholars' Association Yearly  €10.00 
 Report 1929-30 softcover 32 pages, and undated information booklet c1950s illustrated also  
 32 pages.  Fine.  (2) 

 59 Dublin United Tramways Co Ltd Official Time Tables 1938 & 1941.  Fine.  (2) €12.00 

 60 "Come Back to Erin" Seán Ó Faoláin 1940 first edition hardcover missing dust jacket 350  €20.00 
 pages.  Very good. 

 61 "The Pot of Ink" written, produced & published by students of Pembroke Technical Schools  €15.00 
 Ballsbridge & Ringsend 1939-40, softcover typescript pages.  Missing back cover, very good. 

 62 Maps.  OS Louth & Meath quarter inch to mile 1944, also quarter inch maps by Bartholomew:  €15.00 
 Wexford & Tipperary, Limerick & Shannon, Connemara & Sligo 1950s.   Fine.  (4) 

 63 Dublin United Tramways Car No 280 plan, scale two feet to one inch, photocopy.  Fine. €12.00 

 64 "Divided We Stand" Michael Sheehy 1955 hardcover with dust jacket 104 pages.  Fine. €10.00 

 65 "The Material for Victory: The Memoirs of  Andrew J Kettle, right-hand man to Charles S  €20.00 
 Parnell" edited by Laurence J Kettle 1958 softcover 132 pages.  Fine. 

 66 The Howth Tram.  Group of 16 photographs, 8cm x 8cm, from the final days in May 1959.   €8.00 
 Fine. 

 67 Two pamphlets from Joseph Clarke Irish Book Bureau: "The Story of the Catalpa and the  €20.00 
 Rescue of the Fenian Prisoners" and "Robert Emmet's Speech from the Dock" c1960, also  
 advert flyer for1982 reprint of "History of the Ely O'Carroll Territory" by Rev John Gleeson,  
 and typewritten poem on death of JFK.  Fine.  (4) 

 68 "Thomas Moore: The Meeting of the Waters & 30 Gems of Moore's Melodies (arranged for  €6.00 
 Solo or Two Voices)" published by Walton's 32 pages.  Fine. 

 69 "Francis Bindon (c1690-1765): His Life and Works" booklet by the Knight of Glin undated,  €25.00 
 softcover 36 pages illustrated.  Fine. 

 70 "Books Relating to Ireland: History & Topography" Hodges Figgis catalogue 1960s soft cover  €12.00 
 178 pages.  Few marks on cover, very good. 

 71 "Ireland by the Irish" ed Michael Gorman 1963 large format hardcover with dust jacket 162  €16.00 
 pages illustrated.  Dust jacket with edge faults, book fine. 

 72 "The Dublin and Blessington Tramway" H Fayle & AT Newham 1963 softcover 32 pages.  Fine. €10.00 

 73 "Munster and the City of Cork" Richard Hayward, pencil drawings by Raymond Piper 1964  €20.00 
 hardcover with dust jacket 354 pages.  Minor nicks to jacket, very good. 

 74 "Doctor of Millions: The Rise and Fall of Stamp King Dr Paul Singer" Seamus Brady 1965  €16.00 
 paperback 176 pages.  Fine. 

 75 "Plays, Stories, Poems" Pádraic Pearse 1966 reprint hardcover with dust jacket 341 pages.   €15.00 
 Fine. 

 76 "The Parnell Tragedy" Jules Abels 1966 hardcover with dust jacket 408 pages, and "Charles  €16.00 
 Stewart Parnell"  Paul Bew 1991 paperback 152 pages.  Very good.  (2) 

 77 "The Years of the Great Test 1926-39" Thomas Davis Lectures ed by Francis McManus 1967  €10.00 
 paperback 183 pages, contributions by Kevin Nowlan, Desmond Williams, Terence de Vere  
 White, FSL Lyons, David Thornley.  Fine. 

 78 Irish Heritage Series booklets: No 5 "Irish Glass" Mary Boydell and No 7 "Irish Silver" Douglas €10.00 
  Bennett, both 1976.  Fine.  (2) 

 79 "Eire-Ireland Journal of Irish Studies" Autumn 1970 published by The Irish-American  €8.00 
 Cultural Institute, softcover 150 pages.  Fine. 



 80 "AA Illustrated Road Book of Ireland" hardcover, no dust jacket, 283 pages plus 32 pages  €12.00 
 sectional map.  Fine. 

 81 "Among the Gaiters" DM Hartford 1970 softcover 98 pages. Very good €6.00 

 82 "The Coast of West Cork" Peter Somerville-Large 1972 hardcover with dust jacket 211 pages  €6.00 
 illustrated.  Fine. 

 83 "Guardians of the Peace" Conor Brady 1974 first edition hardcover with dust jacket, history  €12.00 
 of the Garda Siochana.  Very good. 

 84 "From Bantry Bay to Leitrim: The March of O'Sullivan Beare" Peter Somerville-Large 1974  €18.00 
 softcover 272 pages.  Fine. 

 85 "A Decade of Steam on CIE in the 1950s" Drew Donaldson, Bill McDonnell & Jack O'Neill 1974  €18.00 
 42 pages, and "Irish Steam Loco Register" JWP Rowledge 1993 144 pages, both large format  
 softcover with illustrations.  Fine.  (2) 

 86 Seamus Heaney.  1976 GB first dy cover First English Printing Press, signed in pen by Seamus €12.00 
  Heaney.  Fine. 

 87 "Songs and Recitations of Ireland" No 3 The Easter Lily, published by CFN 1976 softcover 48  €15.00 
 pages.  Fine. 

 88 "Festival Glory in Athlone" Gus Smith 1977 softcover 220 pages, and "Kilcullen Drama Group: €6.00 
  The First 50 Years 1930-1980" softcover 36 pages, both illustrated.  Fine.  (2) 

 89 "Leaders and Workers: Thomas Davis Lecture Series" ed JW Boyle 1978 paperback 94 pages.  €8.00 
  Fine. 

 90 Dun Laoghaire Borough Guide & Directory 1998 first edition softcover 148 pages illustrated.   €15.00 
 Fine. 

 91 "The Old Limerick Journal" issues x 9, No 1 Dec 1979 to No 16 ?1984, also West Limerick  €25.00 
 Journal 1988 (some damp stains).  Mainly fine.  (10) 

 92 "Malton's Dublin 1799" 1980 paperback facsimile of 1799 original, introduction by Knight of  €6.00 
 Glin.  Very good. 

 93 "A Literary History of Ireland" Douglas Hyde 1980 facsimile edition of1899 original,  €15.00 
 hardcover with dust jacket 654 pages.  Fine. 

 94 "Frank Duff As I Knew Him" Thomas O Flynn 1981 softcover 76 pages.  Fine. €20.00 

 95 "Dublin" Robert Ballagh 1981 large format hardcover with dust jacket 126 pages illustrated  €10.00 
 with photographs by the author, plus Christmas card with illustration of frontispiece.  Fine. 

 96 "The Homes of Irish Writers" Caroline Walsh 1982 paperback 192 pages illustrated.  Fine. €10.00 

 97 "Nora Barnacle Joyce" Padraic O Laoi 1982 hardcover with dust jacket 115 pages, signed by  €16.00 
 the author.  Fine. 

 98 "Bianconi's Car & Coach Lists Etc" 1982 facsimile of 5th edition 1842, small format softcover  €6.00 
 plus listing of towns & villages served by Bianconi coaches.  Fine.  (2) 

 99 "Changing Faces" J. Nolan 1982 softcover 24 pages expanded edition covering Dundrum and  €15.00 
 surrounding districts from Terenure to Kilmacud.  Fine. 

 100 "The Rise and Decline of Fianna Fáil" Kevin Boland 1983 paperback 150 pages.  Fine. €8.00 

 101 "The Galway Hookers: Working Sailboats of Galway Bay" Richard J Scott 1983 softcover 127  €12.00 
 pages illustrated.  Fine. 

 102 "Spirit of the Age: The Story of Old Bushmills" Alf McCreary 1983 large format hardcover 232  €10.00 
 pages illustrated.  Fine. 
 103 1988 Derry Sinn Fein Christmas Post labels, self-adhesive, in block of four, showing gagged  €20.00 
 Volunteer.  Fine.  (4) 

 104 2002 Derry Sinn Fein Christmas Post labels, self-adhesive, in block of four, "Towards a United €20.00 
  Ireland".  Fine.  (4) 

 105 "Ellen Kelly: an historical novel as told by Ellen Kelly" Dagmar Balcarek 1984 softcover, story  €15.00 
 of an Irish immigrant to Australia, mother of Ned Kelly.  Fine. 

 106 "The Iris Driver-Harris Company & Electric Cable Making at New Ross 1934-1984" Kenneth  €15.00 
 Ferguson hardcover 38 pages illustrated.  Fine. 

 107 Co Cork interest.  "The Story of West Carbery" WJ Kingston 1985 softcover 133 pages with  €6.00 
 maps.  Fine. 



 108 "Your Dinner's Poured Out! Boyhood in the Twenties in a Dublin that has Disappeared"  €6.00 
 Paddy Crosbie 1985 paperback 224 pages illustrated.  Fine. 

 109 "Nan: The Life of an Irish Travelling Woman" Sharon Gmelch 1986 hardcover with dust jacket €22.00 
  239 pages.  Fine. 

 110 Journal of the Wexford Historical Society No 11 1986-87 ed Billy Colfer .  Fine.softcover 110  €8.00 
 pages illustrated 

 111 "A View from the Dart" Vincent Caprani  1986 softcover 142 pages illustrated, with four  €10.00 
 information sheets inserted (Discovering Donnybrook, Ballsbridge, Sandymount &  
 Booterstown).  Fine. 

 112 "Lyn: A Story of Prostitution" June Levine & Lyn Madden 1987 softcover 267 pages, and  €16.00 
 "Ladies of the Kasbah: The Story of Ireland's Most Infamous Brothel and the Women who  
 Worked There" Dave Mullins 1991 hardcover with dust jacket 216 pages.  Fine.  (2) 

 113 "Archaeology & Environment in Early Dublin: Medieval Dublin Excavations by the National  €15.00 
 Museum 1962-81" GF Mitchell 1987 large format hardcover with dust jacket 40 pages  
 illustrated.  Very good. 

 114 "The Annals of Dublin Fair City: Photographs from the Francis Browne Collection" EE  €22.00 
 O'Donnell 1987 hardcover with dust jacket 237 pages.  Fine. 

 115 "The Golden Retriever in Ireland" Eleanor Petley 1987 softcover 99 pages illustrated.  Fine. €8.00 

 116 "Lucan and its Neighbourhood" Weston St John Joyce 1988 reprint by Carraig Books, softcover €10.00 
  30 pages with map.  Fine. 

 117 Eamonn Mac Thomáis three paperbacks published 1988: "Me Jewel and Darlin' Dublin",Janey €8.00 
  Mack Me Shirt is Black" and "Gur Cake and Coal Blocks".  Fine.  (3) 

 118 "Neutral Ireland and the Third Reich" John P Duggan 1989 softcover 295 pages.  Fine. €10.00 

 119 "The Hungry Voice: The Poetry of the Irish Famine" ed Christopher Morash 1989 softcover  €12.00 
 299 pages.  Fine. 

 120 "The Living Legend of St Patrick" Alannah Hopkin 1989 hardcover with dust jacket 189  €20.00 
 pages, and "Patrick: in his own words" Joseph Duffy 2001 paperback 147 pages.  Fine, very  

 121 "Christ Church Delgany 1789-1990: Between the Mountains and the Sea" Judith Flannery  €12.00 
 1990 hardcover with dust jacket 162 pages illustrated.  Fine. 

 122 "Fr John Murphy of Boolavogue 1753-1798" Nicholas Furlong 1991 hardcover with dust  €15.00 
 jacket 206 pages.  Fine. 

 123 "Bunratty Castle & Folk Park: A Window on the Past" 1991 illustrated guide 48 pages large  €15.00 
 format.  Fine. 

 124 "From Dauntless to Annie: A History of Wicklow Lifeboat Station" Ciaran Doyle undated  €20.00 
 (c1991) softcover 74 pages illustrated.  Fine. 

 125 "Revolutionary Woman" Kathleen Clarke (1878-1972) autobiography ed Helen Litton 1991  €8.00 
 paperback 240 pages.  Fine. 
 126 "Doctor Steevens' Hospital: A Brief History" Davis Coakley 1992 softcover 52 pages  €6.00 
 illustrated, signed by the author.  Fine. 

 127 "By the Sign of the Dolphin: The Story of Dolphin’s Barn" Dolphin's Barn Historical Society  €15.00 
 ed Catherine Scuffil 1993 softcover 149 pages.  Fine. 

 128 "Donnybrook Graveyard c800-1993" Danny Parkinson 1993 softcover 66 pages.  Fine. €7.00 

 129 Co Kilkenny.  "In the Shadow of the Steeple" No 4 1994 published by Duchas / Tullaherin  €6.00 
 Heritage Society softcover 125 pages.  Fine. 

 130 Co. Kerry.  "Milltown Parish: A Centenary Celebration" ed Thomas Egan 1994 softcover 148  €10.00 
 pages illustrated.  Fine. 

 131 "Poems So Fresh and So New…Yahoo" Pat Ingoldsby 1995 paperback 142 pages, signed  €18.00 
 dedication by author.  Few tone spots, fine. 

 132 "The Roads to Sandymount, Irishtown & Ringsend: A History of the Road & Street Names of  €15.00 
 our Area" Sandymount Community Services ed Denis McKenna 1996 softcover 210 + 52  
 pages illustrated.  Fine. 

 133 "Abbeville: The Family Home of Charles J Haughey" Mary Rose Doorly 1996 hardcover with  €12.00 
 dust jacket 165 pages illustrated.  Fine. 

 134 "Arthur Griffith" Brian Maye 1997 softcover 403 pages.  Fine. €16.00 



 135 "The Irish Navy: A Full Life?" Jim Brady 1997 softcover 224 pages.  Signed dedication by the  €6.00 
 author, fine. 

 136 "The Limerick Compendium" edited by Jim Kemmy 1997 softcover 382 pages.  Fine. €10.00 

 137 "A History of the Garda Síochána: A Social History of the Force 1922-52 with an Overview for  €20.00 
 the Years 1952-97" Liam NcNiffe 1997 hardcover with dust jacket 200 pages illustrated.   

 138 "War and Peace: The Survival of the Talbots of Malahide 1641-1671" Joseph Byrne 76 pages.   €8.00 
 Fine. 

 139 "Bertie Ahern: Taoiseach & Peacemaker" Ken Whelan & Eugene Masterson 1998 paperback  €8.00 
 216 pages.  Fine. 

 140 "The Parish of St John the Evangelist Ballinteer: 25th Anniversary 1973-1998" Christopher  €10.00 
 Ryan 1998 paperback 130 pages.  Fine. 

 141 "Curious Journey: An Oral History of Ireland's Unfinished Revolution" Kenneth Griffith &  €15.00 
 Timothy o'Grady 1998 softcover 376 pages.  Piece torn from title page otherwise fine. 

 142 "Shipping in Dublin Port 1939-1945" Walter Kennedy 1998 hardcover with dust jacket 149  €10.00 
 pages.  Fine. 

 143 "Clann Na Poblachta" Eithne MacDermott 1998 hardcover with dust jacket 230 pages, signed  €16.00 
 by the author.  Fine. 

 144 "Antiquities of Old Rathdown: the archaeology of South Co Dublin & North Co Wicklow"  €15.00 
 Christiaan Corlett 1999 large format hardcover with dust jacket 175 pages with colour & b/w 
  illustrations.  Fine. 

 145 "Last Word by the Listener: Seamus O Cinneide's Journalism & Local History" selected &  €12.00 
 edited by Eoin Devereaux 1999 softcover University of Limerick Press 107 pages. Very God 

 146 "The Shelbourne and its people" Michael O'Sullivan & Bernardine O'Neill 1999 hardcover  €15.00 
 with dust jacket 196 pages illustrated.  Fine. 

 147 "The Great Fair: Horse Dealing at Ballinasloe" Mark Holdstock 1999 softcover 144 pages  €14.00 
 illustrated.  Fine. 

 148 Royal Hibernian Academy 169th art exhibition 1999 catalogue 96 pages colour illustrations.   €10.00 
 Fine. 
 149 "Buses in Ulster: The Northern Ireland Road Transport Board 1935-1948" Vol 1 1999 and  €15.00 
 "The Ulster Transport Authority 1948-1967" Vol 2 2000, BC Boyle softcover 128 & 144 pages  
 illustated.  Fine.  (2) 

 150 "Richard Mulcahy (1886-1971): A Family Memoir" Risteard Mulcahy 1999 softcover 422  €20.00 
 pages.  Fine. 

 151 "Compact Irish History" x2 small paperbacks, both by Sean McMahon: "Daniel O'Connell"  €12.00 
 2000, and "Wolfe Tone" 2001, both 80 pages.  Fine.  (2) 

 152 "The Heritage of Ireland: Natural, Man-Made and Cultural Heritage" edited by Neil Buttimer,  €20.00 
 Colin Rynne & Helen Guerin 2000 large format softcover 713 pages.  Covers lightly creased,  
 very good. 

 153 "A Century of Worship and Witness: A history of the Howth and Malahide Presbyterian  €10.00 
 Church" Rev Dr William O'Neill 2000 softcover 162 pages illustrated.  Fine. 

 154 "Atlas of Irish History" ed Sean Duffy 2000 second edition 144 pages, and "A Timeline of Irish €15.00 
  History" Richard Killeen 2003 112 pages, both softcover illustrated.  Fine.  (2) 

 155 "Philip's Atlas of the Celts" Clint Twist 2001 large format hardcover with dust jacket 224  €7.00 
 pages colour illustrations.  Fine. 

 156 "The Grand Tour of Kerry" compiled Penelope Durell & Cornelius Kelly 2001 softcover  €7.00 
 230pages illustrated.  Fine. 

 157 "Palmerstown: An Ancient Place" Nessa O'Connor 2003 softcover 130 pages illustrated.  Fine. €15.00 

 158 Three paperbacks: "wheels Around Cork" 2003, "Wheels Around Connaught" 2004, both by  €15.00 
 Cyril McIntyre, and "Wheels Around Ulster" 2003 by BC Boyle, each 48 pages.  Fine.  (3) 

 159 "Bray in Old Photographs" Arthur Flynn 2004 softcover 120 pages.  Fine. €16.00 

 160 "Irland's Round Towers" Tadhg O'Keeffe 2004 large format softcover 159 pages with colour  €12.00 
 and b/w illustrations.  Fine. 

 161 "The Blessington Estate 1667-1908" Kathy Trant 2004 softcover 239 pages.  Fine. €10.00 



 162 "Sean MacDiarmada: The Mind of the Revolution" Gerard MacAtasney 2004 softcover 224  €6.00 
 pages.  Fine. 

 163 Journal of Skibbereen and District Historical Society Vol 1 2005 softcover 162 pages.  Fine. €6.00 

 164 "Up With The Times" Conor Brady 2005 hardcover with dust jacket 286 pages, signed  €8.00 
 dedication by the author.  Fine. 

 165 "Unstoppable Brilliance: Irish Geniuses and Asperger's Syndrome" Antoinette Walker &  €15.00 
 Michael Fitzgerald 2006 paperback 335 pages.  Fine. 

 166 "The Irish Famine: an illustrated history" Helen Litton 2006 softcover 144 pages, and  €28.00 
 "Annals of the Famine in Ireland in 1847, 1848 & 1849" Asenath Nicholson 256 pages.  Fine.   

 167 Clondalkin interest.  "St Mochua and the Round Tower" Joe Williams 2006 softcover 43 pages €10.00 
  illustrated.  Fine. 

 168 "From Vinegar Hill to Edentubber: The Wexford IRA and the Border Campaign" Ruán  €15.00 
 O'Donnell 2007 softcover 96 pages.  Fine. 

 169 "The History of Dublin Cinemas" Marc Zimmerman 2007 softcover 211 pages illustrated.   €12.00 
 Fine. 
 170 "Days We Remember: Momentous Events in Irish Life" Deirdre Purcell 2008 large format  €12.00 
 hardcover with dust jacket 273 pages copious illustrations, signed by the author.  Fine. 

 171 "JFK in Ireland: Four Days that Changed a President" Ryan Tubridy 2010 hardcover with dust  €12.00 
 jacket 302 pages with colour and b/w illustrations.  Fine. 

 172 "Down Down Deeper and Down: Ireland in the 70s & 80s" Eamonn Sweeney 2010 softcover  €20.00 
 442 pages illustrated.  Fine. 

 173 "The Belvederian 2011" school annual 106th year of publication, softcover unpaginated,  €22.00 
 approx 500 pages with copious colour illustrations.  Fine. 

 174 "The Emperor's Irish Slaves: Prisoners of te Japanese in the Second World War" Robert  €12.00 
 Widders 2012 softcover 192 pages illustrated.  Fine. 

 175 "Electric Picnic Music and Arts Festival 2014" David & Raymond Bell softcover 126 pages  €22.00 
 illustrated.  Fine. 

 176 "The Way that I Went" Robert Lloyd Praeger 2014 edition softcover 464 pages illustrated  €15.00 
 photos and line drawings.  Fine. 

 177 "Remembering Killaloe: A Memoir" Henry Murdoch 2014 softcover 266 pages illustrated.   €6.00 
 Fine. 

 178 "Mulligan's: Grand Old Pub of Poolbeg Street" Declan Dunne 2015 paperback 252 pages  €8.00 
 illustrated.  Fine. 

 179 "Deansgrange Cemetery & the Easter Rising" Ray Bateson 2015 hardcover with dust jacket  €10.00 
 272 pages illustrated.  Fine. 

 180 "The Days of Surprise" Paul Durcan 2015 hardcover with dust jacket 161 pages.  Fine. €25.00 

 181 "The Little Book of Rathmines" Maurice Curtis 2019 hardcover 187 pages illustrated.  Fine. €8.00 

 182 "Making Ryan's Daughter: The Myths, Madness & Mastery" Paul Benedict Rowan 2020  €12.00 
 softcover 336 pages, 8 photo plates.  Fine. 

 183 "Haughey" Gary Murphy 2021 hardcover with dust jacket 716 pages illustrated.  Fine. €18.00 

 184 "Unlocked: An Irish Prison Officer's Story" David McDonald with Mick Clifford 2022 softcover  €16.00 
 292 pages.  Fine. 

 185 "The Normans in Ireland" Richard Lomas 2022 softcover 202 pages.  Fine. €20.00 

  

  EPHEMERA: World 

 186 "Fancy Dresses Described or What to Wear at Fancy Balls" Ardern Holt 1895 sixth edition  €18.00 
 hardcover missing dust jacket 306 pages with 20 coloured plates & 30 b/w.  Very good. 

 187 UK, Motoring.  "The Morris Owner" x2 issues: August 1931 & April 1934.  Fine.  (2) €15.00 

 188 Motoring Handbooks.  RAC Guide & Handbook 1962-3 (includes Irish section), Royal Scottish €10.00 
  Auto Club Year Book 1936-37, and Company of Veteran Motorists Official Handbook 1939- 
 40.  Fine.  (3) 



 189 "Ford Through European Eyeglasses 1907-1947" Edgar N Duffield 1947 hardcover 210 pages  €7.00 
 illustrated.  Fine. 

 190 "Rupert Stories" Mary Tourtel undated 1950s, hardcover 90 pages illustrated.  Cover corners  €8.00 
 bumped, very good. 

 191 "Continental Sports Cars" W. Boddy 1951 hardcover 128 pages with illustrations.  Very good. €10.00 

 192 UK, Motoring.  Daimler Majestic Major colour sales brochure 1950s.  Fine. €10.00 

 193 "Veteran & Vintage Magazine" ed Lord Montagu Vol 8 Noss 1 to 12, Sept 1963 to Aug 1964.   €15.00 
 plus set of 24 trade cards stuck down in Veteran & Vintage album.  Fine.  (13) 

 194 Field Guides. "Trees and Bushes of Britain and Europe" Oleg Polunin 1976 paperback and  €15.00 
 "RSPB Handbook of British Birds" Peter Holden & Tim Cleeves 2002 paperback, both  
 illustrated in colour.  Fine.  (2) 

 195 "The Book of Insults Ancient & Modern: An Amiable History of Insult, Invective, Imprecation  €12.00 
 (Literary, Political & Historical) Hurled Through the Ages & Compiled as a Public Service"  
 Nancy McPhee 1979 softcover 160 pages.  Fine. 

 196 Model Cars.  "Minic: Lines Bros Tinplate Vehicles" Sue Richardson 1981 large format  €10.00 
 softcover 146 pages illustrated.  Fine. 
 197 "the Code Book: The Science of Secrecy from Ancient Egypt to Quantum Cryptography" Simon  €6.00 
 Singh 1999 hardcover with dust jacket 402 pages.  Fine. 

 198 "The Lost Chronicles of the Maya Kings" David Drew 1999 450 pages, " Lost Cities of the  €22.00 
 Incas" Hiram Bingham introduction by Hugh Thomson 2003 286 pages, both softcover with  
 illustrations.  Fine.  (2) 

 199 "Bradshaw's Descriptive Railway Handbook of Great Britain & Ireland" 2012 facsimile  €12.00 
 printing of 1863 original, four sections covering England, Scotland, Wales & Ireland,  
 hardcover including facsimile illustrations and plans of cities.  Fine. 

 200 "British Leyland Motor Corporation 1968-2005: The Story from Inside" Mike Carver, Nick  €10.00 
 Seale, Anne Youngsson 2015 softcover 160 pages illustrated.  Fine. 

 201 "Black Mass: The True Story of an Unholy Alliance between the FBI and the Irish Mob" Dick  €6.00 
 Lehr & Gerard O'Neill 2001 paperback 389 pages.  Fine. 

 202 "The Norton Anthology of American Literature 1820-1865" 9th edition 2017 softcover 1748  €12.00 
 pages.  Fine. 

  

  POSTCARDS 

 203 Irish Shipping Ltd.  Fleet vessels on 6 postcards ( Irish Elm, Irish Maple, Irish Cedar, Irish  €24.00 
 Plane, Irish Star & Irish Stardust), also fold-out lettercard with Irish Cedar, Irish Plane, Irish  
 Rowan, Irish Spruce, Irish Alder, Irish Elm, Irish Ash, Irish Poplar & Irish Sycamore.  Fine.  (15) 

 204 Royal Visits to Ireland.  1903 Entry with Viceroy, Procession Bryant & May advertising,  €18.00 
 Phoenix Park Review x 2 different, 1904 King at Punchestown, 1907 at Irish International  
 Exhibition, 1911 Queen at Maynooth Sisters of Charity.  Fine.  (7) 

 205 1980s/90s range of mainly John Hinde "People & Places" series, all used.  Fine.  (c100) €25.00 

 206 Mixed lot of modern postcards incl USA booklet of 20 prepaid cards featuring 1950s cars,  €20.00 
 Belfast Telegraph set of 8 repro cards of Belfast, 1940s London x3, British Post Office  
 Archives set of 8, Isle of Man etc.  Fine.  (70) 

  

  STAMPS & POSTAL HISTORY: Ireland 

 207 St Patrick's Day covers, each with illustrated cachet and appropriate cds on 17th March: 1952 €20.00 
  Dublin, 1959 Cahir Castle, 1965 Ballinlough Castle, 1969 King John's Castle.  Fine.  (4) 

 208 Limerick postmarks.  Group of postal stationery postcards cancelled 1980s/90s neat cds  €18.00 
 postmarks of Co. Limerick; note Askeaton, Galbally, Newpark, Ballingarry, Whitegate,  
 Shanagolden, Patrickswell, Foynes, Ardagh, Drumcolliher, Fedamore, Herbertstown,  
 Kilmallock.  All complete cancels, some duplication.  Fine.  (25) 

 209 Sinn Féin political Christmas labels on covers: 1975 EIRE NUA FOR A NEW IRELAND on four  €35.00 
 different covers cancelled different collecting offices, JAMES (JNR.) McDAID / BLOOMFIELD,  
 EAMONN LAFFERTY / SINN FEIN CUMANN / DERRY CITY, J. STARRS / CUMANN DERRY  
 1975, Keenan / McGillen Cumann.  Fine.  (4) 



 210 Sinn Féin Christmas post labels. 1981 Hunger Strikers Patsy O'Hara and Micky Devine on  €20.00 
 separate covers cancelled PEARSE STARRS / CUMANN / DOIRE, one faint.  (2) 

 211 1958 Aikenhead pair on plain first day cover to Argentina.  Fine €10.00 

 212 Overprint.  Dollard 9d agate, corner stamp with margins, light crease through stamp.   €15.00 
 Unmounted mint. 

 213 Definitives.  1971 Gerl decimal original set of 15 values on single illustrated first day cover.   €15.00 
 Fine. 

 214 1937 Constitution set on two plain first day covers, Dublin slogan cancel "Lá an Bunreachta".   €15.00 
 Fine. 

 215 1946 Davittt & Parnell pair on plain addressed first day cover, Dublin slogan cancel.  Fine. €20.00 

 216 1950 Holy Year set of three on plain addressed first day cover.  Fine. €24.00 

 217 1952 Thomas Moore pair x2 on plain addressed first day cover to USA.  Fine. €12.00 

 218 1952 Thomas Moore illustrated first day cover unaddressed.  Fine. €18.00 
 219 1953 John Barry pair on illustrated first day cover to USA, Wexford cds.  Fine. €15.00 

 220 1954 Newman pair on illustrated Staehle first day cover unaddressed.  Fine. €15.00 

 221 First Day covers.  Mixed group with 1954 Marian Year, 1964 NY Fair on two covers, Europa  €25.00 
 1968, 1969 &1970, 1970 McCurtain & McSwiney pairs on two, also 1965 Aer Lingus first  
 flight Dublin to Zurich etc.  Mainly fine.  (23) 

 222 1954 Marian Year pair on illustrated Staehle first day cover unaddressed.  Fine. €12.00 

 223 1956 John Barry 3d plate block 1A block of four unmounted mint.  Fine. €10.00 

 224 1956 John Barry pair on plain unaddressed first day cover, heavy Delgany cds. €12.00 

 225 1956 John Barry illustrated first day cover by Staehle unaddressed.  Fine. €25.00 

 226 1958 Constitution pair on Staehle first day cover unaddressed.  Fine. €8.00 

 227 1958 Aikenhead pair on plain addressed first day cover.  Fine. €10.00 

 228 1958 Aikenhead pair on illustrated first day cover, typed address.  Fine. €18.00 

 229 1959 Arthur Guinness illustrated first day cover unaddressed.  Fine. €15.00 

 230 1961 St Patrick set of three on illustrated first day cover unaddressed.  Fine. €10.00 

 231 1964 Tone pair on plain first day cover to Canada.  Fine. €8.00 

 232 1965 WB Yeats pair on illustrated unaddressed first day cover Cork cds, unusual cachet.  Fine. €8.00 

 233 Irish Times first day covers.  1967 Fenian Rising and Swift illustrated covers to Canada.  Fine.  €16.00 
  (2) 

 234 1969 Europa pair illustrated first day cover, unusual cachet.  Fine. €10.00 

 235 1970 MacCurtain & MacSwiney set in se-tenant pairs on illustrated first day cover  €15.00 
 unaddressed.  Fine. 

 236 First Flight covers.  1945 (Oct) American Airline System New York to Shannon and Shannon  €20.00 
 to London illustrated covers with information cachet on back of each certifying these were  
 first commercial flights on "Flagship London".  Fine.  (2) 

 237 First Flight cover.  1951 Irish Sea Night Airmail Service BEA/Aer Lingus Dublin to  €15.00 
 Manchester 12-III-51 with purple pictorial flight cachet and Manchester arrival mark.  Fine. 

 238 Commemorative Flight cover.  1959 Mission Stamps Exports illustrated cover  €15.00 
 commemorating unveiling of Alcock & Brown memorial with commemorative label affixed.  Fine. 

 239 1965 Airmail 1s5d illustrated first day cover unaddressed.  Fine. €9.00 

 240 Postal Stationery registered envelope  GV 5d green size H used 1923 with extra ½d stamp  €20.00 
 and another missing, Harcourt Street Dublin cds, to Germany.  Some damage to flap.  Very  
 good. 

 241 Airletters.  Unfolded group of 1950s airletters: AF1a code W512 x5, AF1j code 2239, AF2a  €20.00 
 code 3275 x3, Afb no code x2, AF4d with Irish "S" x2, also British Forces Letter x5.  Mainly  



 fine.  (18) 

 242 An Post postal stationery postcards: 1987 &1988 Oireachtas, GPO 22p, 24p x2, 2014 200  €15.00 
 Years of GPO x4, 2018 RMS Ireland, 2022 large-size reproductions of stamp issues x10.  Fine.   
 (21) 

 243 Small, mainly used range on stock page incl Dollard overprints to 5d & 9d, commems incl  €20.00 
 O'Connell 3d, RDS, Davis pair, Tone 3d, both Constitution sets etc.  Mainly fine.  (55) 
  

  STAMPS: World 

 244 Australia.  2004 Olympic Gold Medallists sheetlets in Australia Post album.  Fine mint.  (17  €30.00 
 sheetlets) 

 245 France.  Official La Poste presentation folders x2: 1989 commemorative issues and 1982  €20.00 
 Liberty Head definitives set 5c to 10f.  Fine.  (2) 

 246 Germany.  1951-81 used collection in ringbound album with much duplication, good range of  €30.00 
 commemorative & definitive issue.  Fine.  (many 100s) 

 247 Netherlands.  2008 official year book, hardcover with 10 min sheets or sheetlets and 22  €15.00 
 stamps.  Very fine. 

 248 Spain.  All periods mix of used stamps in large bag, good variety.  (few 1000) €15.00 

 249 Sweden.  Official year book 2002, hardcover with all issues for the year, plus 1996-1998  €20.00 
 issues on stockcards (total 5 min sheets, 110 stamps).  Fine um. 

 250 UK.  Royal Mail year book 1986 in slipcase, with special stamps for the year.  Fine. €12.00 

 251 Mixed lot with Bermuda set to $5 um, Iceland used or mint range on stock page incl 1961 min €25.00 
  sheet, Belgium 1947 airmail overprinted set of 9 mint with duplicates.  (80) 

 252 Old Triumph album with all world issues A-Z, note useful Australia, Canada with 1935 Quebec €50.00 
  Tercentenary 15c & 20c mint stuck down, GB seahorse 2s6d, India, Italy, Australian States,  
 New Zealand, Switzerland, USA etc.  Good to fine.  (many 100s) 

 253 Mixed lot of presentation & year packs, covers etc from Postal Congresses incl Greece,  €30.00 
 Cyprus, Turkey, Liechtenstein, UK, USSR, Jugoslavia, Thailand, Argentina etc.  Mostly 1989.   
 fine.  (12 packs + 12 covers) 

  

  SOCCER: Ireland 

 254 2018 "Legends for Liam" official programme for Manchester Utd v Celtic / Republic of  €10.00 
 Ireland at Pairc Ui Chaoimh in memory of Liam Miller.  Fine. 

 255 Republic of Ireland official match programmes: 1956 v Denmark, 1964 v Spain.  Latter  €12.00 
 creased, former fine.  (2) 

 256 1975 European Nations Cup Republic of Ireland v Switzerland at Lansdowne Road official  €15.00 
 programme.  Cover stained, very good. 

 257 Republic of Ireland home match programmes: 1977 v France, Poland, Bulgaria, 1978 v  €35.00 
 Turkey, Northern Ireland, England, 1979 v Denmark, Argentina, West Germany, Bulgaria, USA, 
  1980 v Switzerland, Argentina, Holland, Belgium, Cyprus, 1981 v Wales, Czechoslovakia,  
 France, 1982 v Iceland & Spain.  Fine.  (21) 

 258 Republic of Ireland home match programmes: 1987 v Brazil, Belgium, Luxembourg, Bulgaria,  €15.00 
 France, 1988 v Romania.  Fine.  (6) 

 259 Republic of Ireland U-15 international match programmes: 1989 v Holland, 1991 v Scotland,  €25.00 
 1992 v Northern Ireland away, 1993 v England away, Holland, 1997 v Wales, Northern  
 Ireland, Wales away, Scotland U-14, 1998 v Poland, 1999 v Wales, Northern Ireland.  Fine.  (12) 

 260 Match programmes for 1949 (Jan 2) Shelbourne v Sligo Rovers (creased), and 1953 McKenna €15.00 
  memorial match Cork Athletic Selected v Frank Swift's XI at Dalymount Park (fine).  (2) 

 261 Bohemians FC home match programmes: 1951 (Apr 14) v Drumcondra, 1977 (Aug 28) v Cork €25.00 
  Albert, (Oct 16) v Cork Celtic, (Oct 30) v Shamrock Rovers, 1980 (Nov 16) v Drogheda Utd,  
 1981 (Oct 4) v Athlone Town.  Fine.  (6) 

 262 Bohemians home match programmes: 1952 (Nov 30) v Evergreen Utd, 1973 (Dec 2) v Cork  €25.00 
 Hibernians, 1975 (Nov 30) v Cork Hibernians, 1978 (Dec 24) v Cork Alberts, 1982 (Apr 11) v  
 Drogheda Utd, 1983 (Dec 4) v Athlone Town, 1984 (Nov 11) v Longford Town.  Fine.  (7) 



 263 Shamrock Rovers home match programmes: 1954 (Nov 28) v Evergreen Utd, 1956 (Feb 26)  €30.00 
 v Evergreen Utd, 1956 (Aug 26) v Drumcondra, 1957 (Jan 6) v Cork Athletic, (Sep 7) v  
 Bohemians, 1960 (Feb 28) v Waterford, (Apr 10) v Shelbourne, (Apr 17) v Bohemians.  Fine.  (8)  

 264 Shamrock Rovers friendly match programmes: 1961 Shay Keogh - Ronnie Nolan benefit v  €25.00 
 Everton, 1962 Jimmy McCann - Tommy Hamilton testimonial v Sunderland, both at  
 Dalymount Park, 1980  Southampton At Lansdowne Road, 1991v Everton at RDS.  Fine.  (4) 

 265 Northern Ireland.  Irish Cup Finals official programmes: 1965 Coleraine v Glenavon, 1967  €25.00 
 Glentoran v Crusaders, 1986 Coleraine v Glentoran, 1991 Glenavon v Portadown, 2016  
 Glenavon v Linfield.  Fine.  (5) 

 266 Linfield FC programmes for away friendly matches: 1966 v Newcastle Utd, 1980 v  €15.00 
 Rathfriland, 1984 v 1st Bangor OB, v Brantwood, v Chimney Corner, 1985 v Crewe Utd at  
 Crewe Park Glenavy.  Fine.  (6) 

 267 Limerick United.  Match programmes for 1972 Kevin Fitzpatrick testimonial League of  €10.00 
 Ireland "Ireland" v "England", and 1981 Eufa Cup v Southampton  Fine.  (2) 

 268 Shamrock Rovers home match programmes: 1978 (Feb 26) v Cork Alberts, Mar 1) v Finn  €30.00 
 Harps, (Apr 2) v Galway Rovers, 1979 (Dec 30) v Cork Utd, 1980 (Sep 14) v Cork Utd, (Oct 26)  
 v Finn Harps, (Nov 9) v Dundalk, (Nov 30) v Athlone Town, 1983 (Feb 6) FAI Cup v  
 Ringmahon Rangers.  Fine.  (8) 

 269 Irish clubs in European competitions.  Programmes for 1978 Shamrock Rovers v Apoel  €30.00 
 Cyprus, 1979 Dundalk v Linfield, 1983 Athlone Town v Standard Liege, Sligo Rovers v  
 Valkeakosken Haka, Drogheda Utd v Tottenham Hotspur, 1984 Bohemians v Rangers,  
 Shamrock Rovers v Linfield.  Fine.  (7) 

 270 Irish Defence Forces.  1991 Tour of France brochure plus programmes for 1992 v L'Armee  €18.00 
 Francaise at Belfield and 2017 v Colleges & Universities at Belfield.  Fine.  (3) 

 271 FAI Oscar Traynor Trophy Finals programmes: 1993 Limerick & District League / Leinster  €25.00 
 Junior League / Amateur League / Donegal League, 1997 Mayo League / Kerry League /  
 Dublin League / Kilkenny League, 1998 AUL / Defence Forces / Tipperary League /  
 Waterford League, 1999 Tipperary S & D League v Kilkenny League, 2004 Clare League v  
 Leinster League, 2006 sheet AUL v West Cork League, 2008 Desmond League v Limerick &  
 District League, 2009 Cork Aul v Dublin AUL, 2011 Limerick &b District League v Dublin AUL,  
 2012 Dublin AUL v Kerry League, 2018 Carlow & District League v Kilkenny & District  
 League.  Fine.  (11) 

 272 Youth Exhibition match programmes: 1995 Dublin Schoolboys League v Blackburn Rovers,  €25.00 
 1997Cherry Orchard v Peterborough Utd, Mullingar Town v Leeds Utd, Monaghan Utd v  
 Celtic, 1998 Cork Selected v Nottingham Forest, 2000 Belvedere v Manchester Utd.  Fine.  (6) 

 273 Programmes for 1998 Greenock Morton v Finn Harps at Greencastle, 1999 Desertegney pitch €30.00 
  opening Finn Harps v Derry City, 2000 friendly Finn Harps v Leicester City at Ballybofey.   
 Fine.  (3) 

 274 2005 FAI Cup Final Cork City v Drogheda match programme plus match ticket, pre-match  €25.00 
 lunch ticket & menu, tickets for half-time and full-time refreshments.  Fine.  (6) 

 275 FAI Year Book 1957/58, 86 pages, and Bass Book of Irish Soccer by Noel Dunne & Sean Ryan  €30.00 
 1975 paperback 136 pages.  Fine.  (2) 

 276 "The History of Irish Soccer" Malcolm Brodie 1963 hardback 270 pages, many illustrations,  €20.00 
 covers history of IFA and all Irish League teams.  Missing dust jacket, otherwise fine. 

 277 "The Budweiser Road to Italy: a pictorial record of how the Republic of Ireland qualified for  €22.00 
 the World Cup Finals" Ray McManus 1990 large format softcover 90 pages.  Fine. 

 278 "The Supporters' Guide to Eircom FAI Clubs 2005" ed J. Robinson softcover 96 pages.  Cover  €12.00 
 upside-down relative to pages, otherwise fine. 

 279 "First Hand: My Life and Irish Football" Eoin Hand with Jared Browne 2017 softcover 258  €12.00 
 pages.  Fine. 

  

  SOCCER: World 

 280 Glasgow Celtic.  1967 official programme for Inter-Continental Cup 1st leg v Racing Club de  €15.00 
 Buenos Aires at Hampden Park, also VHS videocassettes "The Treble 2000-2001" double set  
 and "The Bhoy who would be King; tribute to Henrik Larsen".  Fine.  (3) 

 281 "Tackle Soccer This Way" Duncan Edwards 1958 hardcover 162 pages.  Fine. €25.00 
 282 Commemorative football covers 1974 FA Cup Final Liverpool v Newcastle, 1976 UEFA Cup  €15.00 



 Liverpool v Crusaders x3 different, 1977 Liverpool v Dynamo Dresden, 1979 Liverpool v  
 Dynamo Dresden, 1980 Liverpool v Oulun Pallseura, 1983 Liverpool v Odessa BK, 1997  
 Liverpool v Paris St Germain.  Each cover with illustrated design and special postmark.  Fine.  
  (9) 

 283 Official programmes for Milk Cup Final Replay Everton v Liverpool and 1995 Coca Cola Cup  €15.00 
 Final Bolton Wanderers v Liverpool.  Fine.  (2) 

 284 Two books on coaching.  "Defensive Soccer Tactics: How to stop players and teams from  €18.00 
 scoring" Jens Bangsbo & Birger Peitersen 2001 softcover 215 pages, and "Coaching the 4-2- 
 3-1" Wayne Harrison 2011 softcover 273 pages.  Very good.  (2) 

 285 Super 8 reels: 1957 FA Cup Final Highlights Aston Villa v Manchester Utd, 1966 European Cup €15.00 
  Quarter Final Highlights Manchester Urd v Benfica, 1968 European Cup Final Highlights  
 Manchester Utd v Benfica.  Fine.  (3) 

  

  GAA FOOTBALL 

 286 Football.  1958 official programme for opening of Gavan Duffy Park Monaghan followed by  €20.00 
 Armagh v Monaghan & Tyrone v Cavan.  Very good. 

 287 Football.  1960 (Feb 7) National League Dublin v Galway official two-page programme.  Fine. €25.00 

 288 Football.  1961 Grounds Tournament Final Down v Offaly official two-page programme.  Fine. €25.00 

 289 Football.  1961 (May 21) Leinster Championship Longford v Meath official two-page  €25.00 
 programme.  Fine. 

 290 Football.  1961 National League Semi Final Derry v Mayo, preceded by Hurling Semi Final  €30.00 
 Down v Roscommon, official two-page programme.  Fine. 

 291 Football.  1961 National League Semi Final Replay Kerry v Roscommon official two-page  €35.00 
 programme.  Fine. 

 292 Football.  1961 National League Semi Final Kerry v Roscommon (drawn game) official two- €30.00 
 page programme.  Horizontal fold, fine. 

 293 Football.  1961 official programme for Railway Cup Semi Final Replay Connacht v Munster  €25.00 
 with Army v Universities.  Fine. 

 294 Football.  1962 Gaelic Weekly Tournament Cuchalainn Cup Final Meath  v Kildare at Croke  €25.00 
 Park official programme.  Fine. 

 295 Football.  1962 Grounds Tournament Semi Final Replay Cavan v Kerry official two-page  €35.00 
 programme.  Fine. 

 296 Football.  1962 (May 20) Leinster Championship Louth v Wicklow official two-page  €25.00 
 programme.  Horizontal folds, very good. 

 297 Football.  1962 (Jun 3) Leinster Championship Dublin v Louth at Navan official two-page  €25.00 
 programme.  Fine. 

 298 Football.  1962 All Ireland Semi Final Cavan v Roscommon official two-page programme.   €30.00 
 Heavy folds, very good. 

 299 Football.  1962 UlsterSemi Final Antrim v Cavan at Casement Park official two-page  €20.00 
 programme.  Fine. 

 300 Football.  1963 (Mar 31) National League Play-Off Cavan v Mayo official two-page  €30.00 
 programme.  Fine. 

 301 Football.  1963 Wembley Tournament Play-Off Cavan v Down at Carrickmacross officcial  €30.00 
 two-page programme.   Fine. 

 302 Football.  1964 National League Semi Final Cavan v Down official two-page programme.  Fine. €25.00 

 303 Football.  1964 All Ireland Semi Final Cavan v Kerry official two-page programme.  Writing in  €30.00 
 pencil on cover, very good. 

 304 Football.  1966 All Ireland Final Meath v Galway official programme.  Fine. €35.00 
 305 Football.  1968 All Ireland Final Down v Kerry official programme.  Very good. €30.00 

 306 Football.  1971 All Ireland Semi Final Down v Galway official programme.  Fine. €20.00 

 307 Football.  1972 All Ireland Final Replay Kerry v Offaly official programme.   Cover grubby,  €25.00 
 staple rust, very good. 



 308 Football.  1973 All Ireland Final Cork v Galway official programme.  Fine. €25.00 

 309 Football.  1973 All Ireland Semi Final Cork v Tyrone official programme.  Fine. €30.00 

 310 Football.  1973 All Ireland Semi Final Cork v Tyrone official programme.  Scores written on  €25.00 
 cover, fine. 

 311 Football.  1974 All Ireland Final Dublin v Galway official programme.  Very good. €30.00 

 312 Football.  1974 All Ireland Semi Final Cork v Dublin official programme.  Fine. €25.00 

 313 Football.  1975 All Ireland Final Dublin v Kerry official programme.  Fine. €28.00 

 314 Football.  1976 Munster Final Kerry v Cork official programme for drawn game.  Fine. €25.00 

 315 Hurling.  Munster Championship official programmes for 1978 (Jun 25) Waterford v Cork,  €35.00 
 1979 Semi Final Cork v Tipperary and 1979 Final Cork v Limerick.  Fine.  (3) 

 316 Football.  1984 Centenary competition (April 8) Wicklow v Clare at Aughrim  €8.00 
 official programme.  Fine. 

 317 Football.  1984 Connacht Centenary booklet 104 pages with programme for Connacht  €20.00 
 Football Final Galway v Mayo (two file holes) inserted.  Fine. 

 318 Football.  1984 Munster Final Kerry v Cork official programme.  Fine. €10.00 

 319 Football.  National League official programmes for 1988 Final Dublin v Meath, 1989 Semi  €30.00 
 Finals Dublin v Cavan, Kerry v Cork, 1991 Semi Finals Kildare v Donegal / Dublin v  
 Roscommon, 1992 Semi Finals Meath v Derry / Dublin v Tyrone, 1993 Final Draw & Replay  
 Dublin v Donegal, 1994 Final Meath v Armagh, 1995 Semi Finals Derry v Tyrone / Donegal v  
 Laois, Final Donegal v Derry, 1999 Semi Finals Meath v Cork / Armagh v Dublin, Replay  
 Armagh v Dublin, 2005 Semi Final Armagh v Mayo, Final Armagh v Wexford, 2007 Semi  
 Finals Divn 2 Meath v Monaghan / Cavan v Roscommon.  Mainly fine.  (15) 

  

  GAA HURLING 

 320 Hurling.  1961 (Jun 18) Leinster Championship Wexford v Kilkenny official two-page  €35.00 
 programme.   Fine. 

 321 Hurling.  1964 Leinster Semi Final Wexford v Kilkenny official two-page programme.  Fine. €25.00 

 322 Hurling.  1965 National League (Home) Final Kilkenny v Tipperary official two-page  €40.00 
 programme.  Fine. 

 323 Hurling.  1969 Leinster Semi Final Wexford v Offaly official two-page programme.  Tape  €25.00 
 repair on front, very good. 

 324 Hurling.  1972 Munster Semi Final Replay Cork v Tipperary official programme.  Fine. €12.00 

 325 Hurling.  1973 All Ireland Final Cork v Galway official programme.  Staple rust, cover a little  €25.00 
 grubby, very good. 

 326 Hurling.  1974 All Ireland Final Limerick v Kilkenny official programme.  Fine. €30.00 

 327 Hurling.  1975 All Ireland Final Kilkenny v Galway official programme.  Fine. €25.00 

 328 Hurling.  1975 All Ireland Final Kilkenny v Galway official programme.  Very good. €25.00 

 329 Hurling.  All Ireland official programmes for 1976 Final Cork v Wexford, 1977 Final Cork v  €25.00 
 Wexford, 1990 Semi Finals Antrim v Cork / Galway v Offaly, 1991 Semi Finals Antrim v  
 Kilkenny / Galway v Tipperary.  Fine.  (4) 
 330 Hurling.  1976 Munster Championship official programmes for Semi Final Cork v Tipperary  €20.00 
 and Final Limerick v Cork.  Fine.  (2) 

 331 Hurling.  1976 Munster Championship (Jun 6) Clare v Waterford official programme.  Fine. €20.00 

 332 Hurling.  All Ireland official programmes for 1976 Semi Final Galway v Wexford, Final Cork v  €25.00 
 Wexford, 1977 Final Cork v Wexford.  Fine.  (3) 

 333 Hurling.  1977 Cork County Final Glen Rovers v St Finbarr's official programme.  Fine. €12.00 

 334 Hurling.  All Ireland Semi Finals official programmes: 1977 Cork v Galway, 1979 Cork v  €30.00 
 Galway, 1980 Galway v Offaly, 1981 Replay Limerick v Galway, 1982 Kilkenny v Galway, 1984  
 Antrim v Cork, 1985 Cork v Galway.  Fine.  ((7) 



 335 Hurling.  All Ireland official programmes for 1978 Final Kilkenny v Cork, 1980 Semi Final  €15.00 
 Galway v Offaly (two file holes) and Final Galway v Limerick.  Fine.  (3) 

 336 Hurling.  Leinster Senior Finals official programmes for  1980 Offaly v Kilkenny, 1993  €20.00 
 Wexford v Kilkenny, also 2012 Centenary Fitzgibbon Cup Final  in UCC and "3in1"  
 programme 2013 with Lory Meagher Cup Final Longford v Warwickshire, Nicky Rackard Cup  
 Final Donegal v Roscommon & Christy Ring Cup Final Down v Kerry.   Fine.  (4) 

 337 Hurling.  Munster Finals official programmes: 1980 Cork v Limerick and 1993 Clare v  €18.00 
 Tipperary.  Fine.  (2) 

 338 Hurling.  1986 All Ireland Club Semi Final Kilruane Tipperary v Turloughmore Galway at  €15.00 
 Nenagh official programme.  Fine. 

 339 Hurling.  National League match programmes: 1987 Galway v Tipperary, 1989 Tipperary v  €30.00 
 Kilkenny, Tipperary v Cork, 1991 & 1992 Tipperary v Kilkenny, 193 Waterford v Tipperary,  
 1999 Tipperary v Cork, Tipperary v Waterford, 2000 Tipperary v Kilkenny, Cork v Tipperary,  
 2001 Tipperary v Cork, 2010 & 2013 Tipperary v Kilkenny, also 1991 All Ireland U-21 Final  
 Tipperary v Kilkenny.  Mainly fine.  (14) 

 340 Hurling.  Munster Under-21 official programmes: 1989 Semi Final Cork v Tipperary (small  €20.00 
 coffee stain), 1996 Semi Final Cork v Tipperary and 1998 Final also Cork v Tipperary.  Fine.   
 (3) 

 341 Hurling.  National League match programmes for Wexford: 1989 v Kilkenny, 1990 v Galway,  €20.00 
 Clare, 1991 v Kilkenny, Waterford, 1997 v Kilkenny, 2003 v Kilkenny, 2005 v Tipperary,  
 Limerick, Down, Cork, 2007 v Offaly, 2008 v Kilkenny, 2017 v Kilkenny.  Mainly fine.  (14) 

 342 Hurling.  2007 All Ireland official programmes: Quarter Finals Wexford v Tipperary &  €12.00 
 Kilkenny v Galway, Semi Final Kilkenny v Galway & Quarter Final Replay Cork v Waterford.   
 Fine.  (2) 

 343 Hurling.  Under-21 All Ireland Finals official programmes: 2010 Galway v Tipperary and 2011  €12.00 
 Dublin v Galway.  Fine.  (2) 

  

  GAA MIXED 

 344 Interprovincial match programmes: 1958 Football & Hurling official two-page programme,  €35.00 
 heavy creases, also 2000 Football Semi Final, 2003 Hurling Final, 2004 Football Semi Final  
 and also 2002 Galway County Football Final Annaghdown v Corofin.  Mainly fine.  (5) 

 345 "Our Games" Annuals 1958 (missing dust jacket), 1960 & 1963.  All hardbound.  Fine.  (3) €40.00 

 346 Railway Cup unofficial programmes: 1960 Finals, undated Football Semi Final Leinster v  €18.00 
 Ulster.  Fine. (2) 

 347 1961 Railway Cup Finals official two-page programme.  Very good. €30.00 

 348 1962 Railway Cup Finals official two-page programme.  One fold, fine. €30.00 

 349  Co Cavan.  1964 souvenir programme for official opening of Cornafean Grounds and  €15.00 
 exhibition match Galway v Cavan.  Some age darkening, very good. 

 350 Three small booklets: "The Hurling Scheme" 1964, "The Rules of Football" 1991 and "The  €12.00 
 Rules of Hurling" 1996.  Fine.  (3) 

 351 Tipperary Association menus for dinners honouring Tipperary All Ireland teams: 1964 at  €25.00 
 Crofton Hotel (creased), 1968 at Lucan Spa Hotel, 1971 at Clare Manor Hotel, both with  
 autographs on back, 1972 souvenir programme for Tipperary Hurling & Football Club first  
 annual dinner dance in New York.  Mainly fine.  (4) 
 352 1964 Railway Cup Finals official two-page programme.  Creased and small tear, very good. €25.00 

 353 1964 Railway Cup Semi Finals official two-page programme.  Very good. €25.00 

 354 "Our Games" Annual 1965 softcover 128 pages.  Slight damage to spine, very good. €15.00 

 355 1971 Féile na nGael at Thurles official programme with GAA Museum insert.  Fine. €12.00 

 356 Official programmes for 1975 Leinster Football Final Dublin v Kildare, 1976 All Ireland  €30.00 
 Hurling Semi Final Galway v Wexford x2, 1984 Railway Cup Finals.  Fine.  (4) 

 357 "A Man and His Stadium" 1976 souvenir booklet for opening of Pairc Uí Chaoimh, softcover  €25.00 
 80 pages, plus programme for exhibition games: Hurling Cork v Kilkenny and Football Cork v  
 Kerry (scores written on cover).  (2) 



 358 "Years of Glory: Story of Kerry's All Ireland successes" John Barry & Eamon Horan 1977  €8.00 
 paperback 238 pages illustrated.  Fine. 

 359 "Cork's Hurling Story from 1890 to the present time" Tim Horgan 1977 paperback 167 pages  €15.00 
 with 16 photo plates.  Very good. 

 360 Football programmes for 1978 All Ireland Semi Final Down v Dublin, 1987 Ladies Club Final  €18.00 
 at Tipperary Town, Redmond Schoolboys Cup Final at Wexford, also 2000 Guide for Referee  
 Assessors, commemorative booklet for 1915 Kerry v Wexford All Ireland Final & 1996 "The  
 Clash of the Ash: Wexford Hurling Songs & Anthems".  Fine.  (7) 

 361 Dublin GAA Yearbooks 1983, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1987, 1988 & 1989.  Mainly fine.  (7) €40.00 

 362 1984 Centenary Thanksgiving Mass programme / order of service at Cathedral of the  €15.00 
 Ascension Thurles, also official programme for 1988 Millennium Games at Croke Park with  
 Dublin v Rest of Ireland in Hurling & Football.  Fine.  (2) 

 363 Mixed lot of 1985-2016 GAA ticket stubs incl  All Ireland Hurling & Football Finals, Semi  €20.00 
 Finals, Leinster Championships, All Ireland Club Finals, National League, Railway Cup,  
 Connacht & Ulster Championship, Handball, Shinty at Nowlan Park etc.  Mainly fine.  (28) 

 364 "Kingdom Come: A Biography of the Kerry Football Team 1975-1988" Eoghan Corry 1989  €10.00 
 paperback 317 pages illustrated.  Page edges lightly browned, otherwise fine. 

 365 "Maurice Davin (1842-1927) First President of the GAA" Seamus O Riain undated (c1990)  €10.00 
 hardcover with dust jacket 236 pages.  Fine. 

 366 Tickets.  Leinster Championship at Croke Park ticket stubs incl 1993 Hurling Final, 1994  €20.00 
 Hurling Semi Final & Final, Football Semi Final, 1999 Football Final, 2000 Football Semi  
 Final,  Final & Replay,2001 Football Semi Final & Final, 2002 Football Semi Final & Final,  
 Hurling Final, 2003 Hurling Final and a few undated.  Fine.  (20) 

 367 "Against the Wind: Memories of Clare Hurling" Ollie Byrnes 1996 paperback 188 pages  €12.00 
 illustrated.  Fine. 

 368 "Fennessy's Field: A Century of Hurling History at St Kieran's College Kilkenny" Enda McEvoy €16.00 
  1998 paperback 349 pages.  Fine. 

 369 1999 GAA Football Team of the Millennium sheetlet of 15 cancelled first day of issue in An  €20.00 
 Post folder, with 1988 supporter cards for All Ireland finalists Meath, Cork, Tipperary &  
 Galway.  Fine.  (5) 

 370 Official programmes for 2002 All Ireland Hurling Final Clare v Kilkenny, 2011 All Ireland  €15.00 
 Hurling Final Kilkenny v Tipperary and 2013 All Ireland Football Final Dublin v Mayo.  Fine.   
 (3) 

 371 Official programmes for 2009 All Ireland Football Semi Final Meath v Kerry and 2019 All  €15.00 
 Ireland Hurling Final Kilkenny v Tipperary.  Fine.  (2) 

 372 "The King of Down Football" James McCartan with Seamus McRory 2010 paperback 210  €18.00 
 pages illustrated.  Fine. 
 373 "The Ecstasy and the Agony: The Real Story Behind Waterford Hurling" Damien Tiernan  €12.00 
 2010 paperback 330 pages.  Fine. 

 374 "The Hurlers: The First All Ireland Championship and the Making of Modern Hurling" Paul  €15.00 
 Rouse 2018 hardcover with dust jacket 310 pages, 8 colour plates.  Fine. 

  

  RUGBY 

 375 Wales v Ireland at Cardiff official programmes for 1946 (good), 1951 (fine) and 1953 (fine).   €50.00 
 (3) 

 376 Official programmes for 1947 Wales v Ireland at Swansea (cover scuffed, good) and 1946 &  €70.00 
 1947  Scotland v Ireland at Murrayfield, numbered editions disbound from Scottish RU book  
 (fine), also 1949 unofficial souvenir programme for Wales v Ireland at Swansea; two pages  
 with team pictures of all four Home Nations (edge faults, good).  (4) 

 377 Ireland home international programmes for  1949 v France & England, 1954 v New Zealand,  €40.00 
 1956 v Scotland.  Very good.  (4) 

 378 1951 Scotland v Ireland at Murrayfield official programme.  Score written on cover,  €24.00 
 otherwise fine. 

 379 Official programmes for 1951 (Feb) Ireland v England and 1952 Ireland v Wales, both at  €40.00 
 Lansdowne Road.  Fine.  (2) 



 380 Ireland international match programmes for 1956 v Wales, v England away, 1960 v Scotland.   €18.00 
 Fine.  (3) 

 381 1964 Leinster v Munster official two-page programme, also 1990 souvenir programme for  €10.00 
 visit of Brown University Rhode Island to Ireland.  Fine.  (2) 

 382 Connacht.  Small medal, silver with gilt centre, engraved CBIRFU Senior Schools Cup 1924-25. €30.00 
   Fine. 

 383 1932 Scotland v Ireland enamel lapel badge, probably for steward.  Fine. €32.00 

 384 Assorted magazines etc: "Irish Rugby" Oct 1978, "Irish Rugby Review" Feb 1992 & Mar 2007,  €18.00 
 "In Touch" official IRFU magazine Jan 2007 & jan 2008, "Rugby World Cup Ireland" 1987  
 official IRFU publication, a 1995 National Sporting Club Rugby World Cup Farewell lunch at  
 Grosvenor Hotel London magazine with menu.  Fine.  (7) 

 385 "Ten Out of Fifty: A Chronicle of Old Belvedere Rugby Football Club 1930-1980" Edmund van  €12.00 
 esbeck 1980 large format hardcover with dust jacket 94 pages.  Jacket lightly scuffed,  
 otherwise fine. 

 386 "From Here to There: Irish Rugby in the professional era" Brendan Fanning 2007, "The Bull:  €25.00 
 My Story" John Hayes 2011, "Fuel: The Autobiography" Sean O'Brien 2021, all three  
 paperback, and "Tackling Rugby: The changing world of Professional Rugby" Gareth Edwards  
 2002 hardcover with dust jacket.  Fine.  (4) 

 387 "UCD Rugby Football Club Team of the Century1910-2010" card covers 20 pages.  Fine. €15.00 

 388 "Rugby Football" Captain Philip Trevor 1903 hardcover 278 pages with illustrations.  Covers  €10.00 
 worn, interior good. 

 389 Official programmes for 1958 England v Australia, Scotland v Australia, 1959 England &  €20.00 
 Wales v Scotland & Ireland, 1960 Scotland v England.  Fine.  (4) 

  

  OTHER SPORTS 

 390 Boxing.  "The Big Fight: Muhammad Ali v Al "Blue" Lewis at Croke Park" Dave Hannigan 2002  €16.00 
 paperback 178 pages illustrated, also "Facing Ali: The Opposition Weighs In" Stephen Brunt  
 2003 paperback 300 pages.  Fine, very good.  (2) 

 391 Motor Cycle Racing.  1960 Skerries "100" official programme.  Fine. €10.00 

 392 Motor Cycle Racing.  Programmes for Isle of Man Centenary TT 2007, Skerries "100" 2007 &  €15.00 
 2009, also 2019 news sheet / poster for Gordon Bennett Classic Car Run.  Fine.  (4) 

 393 "A Cut Above the Rest: Irish Sporting Heroes" in conversation with Colm Keane 1999  €10.00 
 softcover 214 pages.  Fine. 

 394 "Second Captains Sports Annual" Vol 2 2016 hardcover 110 pages illustrated.  Fine. €12.00 
 395 Boxing.  1965 official programme for Rafiu King Joe (Nigeria) v Brian Cartwright (England) at €10.00 
  Lagos.  Very good. 

 396 Boxing.  "No Ordinary Joe" Joe Calzaghe autobiography 2007 hardcover with dust jacket, and  €14.00 
 "Sugar Ray Leonard: The Big Fight" autobiography 2017 softcover.  Fine.  (2) 

 397 "The Olympic Games" David Guiney 1998 softcover 248 pages illustrated, and "Olympic &  €18.00 
 World Records" Keir Radnadge official London 2012 Olympic Games publication hardcover  
 208 pages, lavishly illustrated in colour.  Few pieces cut from front endpaper, otherwise both  
 fine.  (2) 

 398 "Games of the World: how to make them, how to play them, how they came to be" Frederic V  €12.00 
 Grunfeld 1982 large format paperback published by UNICEF 280 pages illustrated.  Fine. 
 
 
 
 
 

Next Coin & Stamp Fair will be on Thurs/Fri  14th/15th March at the RDS in conjunction with Over 50s Show 
 
 
 
 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


